
 EuroWindoor Guidance Sheet CE.03/A2 

 Corrigendum November 2016 

 

Declaration of Performance 

and CE-Marking of Windows 

and Pedestrian Doorsets with 

fire resistance and/or smoke 

control characteristics accord-

ing to EN 16034  

 

Edition November 2016 

Guidance Sheet CE.03/A2  

Corrigendum to CE.03: 2015-11 

Supersedes Corrigendum CE.03/A1: 2016-09 

 

EuroWindoor AISBL 

 

In co-operation with: 

European Aluminium  

ift Institut für Fenstertechnik 

 

The technical data and recommendations provid-

ed are based on the best available information on 

the date of publication and are not legally bind-

ing.  

 

Published by: 

EuroWindoor AISBL 

40, rue Breydel, B-1040 Bruxelles 

© EuroWindoor AISBL, Frankfurt 2016 

 

 

 



EuroWindoor Guidance Sheet Corrigendum CE.03/A2: 2016-11 

Page 2 of 2 

Corrigenda 

 

A. Section 2.2 first clause is modified as follows: 

 

2.2 Impacts of EN 16034 

 

EN 16034 was issued in December 2014 and harmonized by publication in 

the Official Journal of the EU. As from 1
st
 November 2016, it will thus be 

possible to declare fire resistance and/or smoke control characteristics with 

the CE-mark consistently all over Europe. From 1
st
 November 2019 on-

wards, CE-marking according to EN 16034 will be compulsory. 

Marking of fire-resistance and/or 

smoke control characteristics 

  

 

Note: The OJEU publication of 2016-06-10 for EN 16034 changed the date of applicability of the standard as a 

harmonised standardand and the date of the end of the co-existence period from September to November. 

 

 

B. Delete last clause in Section 2 as follows: 

 

Regarding internal pedestrian doorsets with fire resisting and/or smoke con-

trol characteristics EN 16034 is also mandatory.  

Internal pedestrian doorsets 

 

C. Delete last clause in Section 2.2 as follows: 

 

For internal pedestrian doorsets the information given in this guidance sheet 

is similar, but essential characteristics according to FprEN 14351-2 shall 

only be declared after this standard is published in the Official Journal of the 

EU and the coexistence period started.  

EN 16034 for internal pedestrian 

doorsets 

 

D. Annex 1 reference [2] is modified as follows: 

 

[2] EN 14351-1: 2006+A1:2010 A2:2016 “Window and doors – Product standard, performance characteristics 

– Part 1: Windows and external pedestrian doorsets without resistance to fire and/or smoke control charac-

teristics“ 

 

Note: According to OJEU publication of 2016-10-28 the EN 16034:2014 shall only be applied together with either 

EN 13241-1:2003+A2:2016 or EN 14351-1:2006+A2:2016.  

 

 

EuroWindoor AISBL 

Schuman Business Center 

40, Rue Breydel 

1040 Bruxelles / Belgium 

Phone: +32 (2) 502 3396 

gs@eurowindoor.eu 

www.eurowindoor.eu 

 

 


